
2024 Kentucky State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 25, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-24   Conf: 8-12   Home: 0-10   Away: 8-9   Neutral: 8-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (242), Opp (256)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Teale (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (11), Jones (8), Hollom (3), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Flores 2, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (206-224),
Hollom (59-66), Pelland (53-57), Jones (37-37), West (35-40), Flores (16-17), Holt (6-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Valdez, Tanisha .331 40-36 118 21 39 4 1 7 35 66 .559 14 3 21 0 .412 1 3 3-3 51 87 13 .914
1 Floyd, Tayler .267 34-32 105 17 28 3 3 3 23 46 .438 5 2 32 1 .307 2 4 4-5 37 3 0 1.000
3 Jones, Alarryia .464 15-13 28 3 13 2 0 0 4 15 .536 2 0 5 0 .500 0 0 1-1 43 3 0 1.000
5 Hurse, Kamaria .377 22-20 69 24 26 1 4 0 7 35 .507 7 0 8 0 .434 0 2 3-3 18 1 5 .792
10 Teale, Savannah .351 26-23 74 10 26 5 2 0 11 35 .473 8 0 4 0 .410 1 0 2-2 165 10 1 .994
16 Adkins, Ashley .343 16-12 35 4 12 0 0 0 10 12 .343 1 1 7 0 .368 1 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
8 Ellis, Rhealee .328 22-19 64 13 21 2 1 1 9 28 .438 4 0 14 0 .368 0 0 3-3 20 32 5 .912
24 Brown, Andralyn .296 29-26 81 23 24 0 0 0 3 24 .296 9 1 14 0 .374 0 3 7-8 29 64 20 .823
2 Yates, Aaliyah .286 9-7 28 3 8 2 0 0 5 10 .357 0 1 1 0 .310 0 0 1-1 3 12 3 .833
15 Reed, Imani .246 22-19 61 11 15 4 1 0 6 21 .344 2 1 14 0 .281 0 8 4-4 20 2 1 .957
11 Davis, Tommya .241 22-17 58 9 14 2 1 0 7 18 .310 5 2 12 0 .323 0 2 1-2 10 1 1 .917
12 Hollom, LillieAnn .239 27-24 67 7 16 5 1 0 15 23 .343 3 1 18 0 .282 0 3 3-3 89 16 4 .963
6 West, Kayla .231 23-22 65 9 15 2 0 0 4 17 .262 7 5 16 0 .351 0 0 4-4 17 50 5 .931
22 Flores, Lisuanet .222 25-20 54 8 12 1 1 1 10 18 .333 5 5 17 0 .344 0 1 0-0 109 19 4 .970
7 Thomas, Neomi .206 23-21 63 11 13 1 0 1 5 17 .270 4 9 20 0 .342 0 1 6-6 20 2 0 1.000
9 Pelland, Theresa .147 20-16 34 4 5 1 0 0 4 6 .176 5 1 11 2 .275 0 0 1-1 36 29 1 .985
23 Troxler, Laila .125 22-17 32 5 4 0 0 0 3 4 .125 3 1 13 0 .222 0 3 3-3 26 12 5 .884
4 Hansen, Elizabeth .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 5 5 .583
Totals .280 40-40 1039 182 291 35 15 13 161 395 .380 85 33 227 3 .352 5 30 47-50 701 348 73 .935
Opponents .322 40-40 1064 231 343 44 7 15 192 446 .419 113 24 123 4 .397 7 30 110-121 765 214 46 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Thomas, Neomi 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
11 Davis, Tommya 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
9 Pelland, Theresa 4.50 7-7 17 14 11 0-0 0 102.0 124 79 51 49 67 15 2 2 .290 14 9 0 2 13
6 West, Kayla 5.57 3-9 14 14 11 1-0 0 82.1 112 76 51 36 36 12 2 5 .321 6 10 0 2 11
22 Flores, Lisuanet 7.20 3-4 10 6 5 0-0 0 45.0 79 49 36 13 11 12 2 3 .387 4 3 0 1 4
21 Holt, Brooklyn 13.50 1-1 5 3 1 0-0 0 18.0 28 27 27 15 7 1 0 5 .350 4 2 0 2 1
Totals 5.98 14-21 48 38 28 1 0 248.1 343 231 165 113 123 40 6 15 .322 28 24 0 7 29
Opponents 5.34 20-14 57 40 22 9 0 256.1 292 182 152 85 227 24 8 13 .280 28 33 0 5 29



2024 Kentucky State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 25, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Jones, Alarryia 46 43 3 0 1.000 0 37 0 1.000 8 0
1 Floyd, Tayler 40 37 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Thomas, Neomi 22 20 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Holt, Brooklyn 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
16 Adkins, Ashley 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Teale, Savannah 176 165 10 1 .994 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pelland, Theresa 66 36 29 1 .985 1 53 4 .930 0 0
22 Flores, Lisuanet 132 109 19 4 .970 1 16 1 .941 0 0
12 Hollom, LillieAnn 109 89 16 4 .963 1 59 7 .894 3 0
15 Reed, Imani 23 20 2 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 West, Kayla 72 17 50 5 .931 2 35 5 .875 0 0
11 Davis, Tommya 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Valdez, Tanisha 151 51 87 13 .914 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ellis, Rhealee 57 20 32 5 .912 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Troxler, Laila 43 26 12 5 .884 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Yates, Aaliyah 18 3 12 3 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Brown, Andralyn 113 29 64 20 .823 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hurse, Kamaria 24 18 1 5 .792 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hansen, Elizabeth 12 2 5 5 .583 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1122 701 348 73 .935 19 206 18 .920 11 0
Opponents 1025 765 214 46 .955 14 81 5 .942 17 1


